Durham & Northumberland Archery Association
51st Double One-Way GNAS Clout Championships (Imperial)
UK Record Status & Tassel Results/Prize List

Sunday, 14th September, 2025.

Lady Paramount
Kath Hall

Judge In Charge
Sharon Tideswell

UK Records claimed = 0
Tassels claimed =8

Weather

1st shoot held in bright conditions, 17C and light SW wind, 2nd shoot overcast, 17C brisk and gusting SW wind.



Senior
Distance
Name

Jane Reith
Abby Thornton
Kath Hall
Kelly Molloy

Junior

Distance

Name

Eleanor Thornton

Senior
Distance
Name
Julie Ryan

Senior
Distance
Name

Lady
140yds

Lady
100yds

Ul6

Lady
140yds

Lady
140yds

Patricia Paterson-Edwards

Elizabeth Davies
Margaret Fittes
Mary Rathbone

Jenny Cuthbertson

Chris Hood
Denise Scrivens

Masters 50+
Distance
Name

Helen Schooler

Suzanne Johnstone

Junior
Distance
Name
Rachel Chan

Senior
Distance

Name

Diane Jobson
Helen Horsley
Elaine Jobson
Christine Mernin

Lady
120yds

Girls
120yds

uis

Lady
140yds

Recurve

Club

Green Lane Archers
Whitburn Archers
Killingworth Archers
Whitburn Archers

Recurve

Club
Whitburn Archers

Compound

Club
Archery GB (DNAA)

Barebow

Club

Bowmen of Backworth
Bowmen of Backworth
Killingworth Archers
Killingworth Archers
Killingworth Archers
Kirknewton Archers
Wear Archers

Barebow

Club
Border Rievers Archers
Riverside Archers

Barebow

Club
Green Lane Archers

Longbow

Club

Green Lane Archers
Riverside Archers
Green Lane Archers
Riverside Archers

1st Clout
Hits Clout
35 3
31 3
30 2
22 0
1st Clout
Hits Clout
22 0
1st Clout
Hits Clout
32 1
1st Clout
Hits Clout
23 6
17 0
21 0
17 0
14 1
6 0
6 0
1st Clout
Hits Clout
7 0
8 0
1st Clout
Hits Clout
24 1
1st Clout
Hits Clout
24 0

15 0
23 0
13 0

Score
99
89
88
65

Score
50

Score
73

Score
58
35
49
38
34
18
16

Score
15
14

Score
60

Score
41
33
48
25

2nd Clout
Hits Clout
35 2
33 3
33 4
30 1
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
36 2
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
35 4
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
23 1
25 3
22 0
25 0
23 0
15 0
2 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
16 0
4 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
29 2
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
30 1
24 1
17 0
18 0

Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
103 70 5
93 64 6
92 63 6
77 52 1
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
94 58 2
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
111 77 5
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
48 46 7
65 42 3
50 43 0
50 42 0
49 37 1
33 21 0
4 8 0
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
40 23 0
9 12 0
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
81 53 3
Double Clout

Score Hits Clout
69 54 1
50 39 1
31 40 0
36 31 0

Score
202
182
181
142

Score
144

Score
184

Score
106
100

99
88
83
51
20

Score
55
23

Score
141

Score
110
83
79
61

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal
Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal
Medal

Award
Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal



Masters 50+
Distance

Name
Julie Taylor

Senior

Distance

Name

Tony Juncar
Jared K Thornton
Shaun Gallager
Paul Nicholson
Alex Rea Rogers
Jeff Stevens

Senior
Distance
Name

David Matthew

Masters 50+
Distance
Name
Desmond Chan

Junior
Distance
Name

Nate Thornton

Senior
Distance
Name

Adam Shaw
Len Rathbone

Senior
Distance
Name

Rob Say

Andy Colbourne
Steve Foreman
Lee Worden
Tom Young
Paul Shoulder
Davey Graham
Chris Withers
John Scrivens

Lady
120yds

Gent
180yds

Gent
180yds

Gent
140yds

Boys
80yds

Uiz

Gent
180yds

Gent
180yds

Longbow

Club
Border Rievers Archers

Recurve

Club

Durham City Archers
Whitburn Archers
Whitburn Archers
Norton Archers
Green Lane Archers
Wear Archers

Recurve (Visitor)

Club
Pennine Archers

Recurve

Club
Green Lane Archers

Recurve (Visitor)

Club
Whitburn Archers

Compound

Club
Bowmen of Backworth
Killingworth Archers

Barebow

Club

Tynedale Archers
Riverside Archers
Killingworth

Durham City Archers
Green Lane Archers
Wear Archers

Green Lane Archers
Wear Archers

Wear Archers

1st Clout

Hits
15

1st Clout

Hits
28
27
28
16
12
15

1st Clout

Hits
31

1st Clout

Hits
26

1st Clout

Hits
25

1st Clout

Hits
33
29

1st Clout

Hits
26
15
18
21

4
9
7
10
4

Clout
1

Clout
2
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Clout

Clout

Clout

Clout
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Score
33

Score
80
62
70
36
21
23

Score
90

Score
57

Score
61

Score
87
76

Score
62
31
38
24
31
12
17
14

2nd Clout
Hits Clout
22 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
30 0
35 0
28 1
33 5
16 0
13 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
35 4
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
22 1
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
26 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
35 3
34 4
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
25 1
23 1
17 0
19 0
16 1
16 1
7 1
6 0
11 0

Score
44

Score
78
88
76
93
30
27

Score
120

Score
86

Score
62

Score
110
110

Score
51
51
37
44
37
37
19
11
17

Double Clout
Hits Clout
37 1
Double Clout
Hits Clout
58 2
62 0
56 1
49 6
28 0
28 0
Double Clout
Hits Clout
66 5
Double Clout
Hits Clout
48 1
Double Clout
Hits Clout
51 0
Double Clout
Hits Clout
68 4
63 4
Double Clout
Hits Clout
51 3
38 1
35 0
40 1
20 1
25 1
24 1
16 0
15 0

Score
77

Score
158
150
146
129

51
50

Score
210

Score
143

Score
123

Score
197
186

Score
113
82
75
68
68
49
36
25
25

Award
Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal
Medal

Award
Medal

Award
Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal
Medal



Senior
Distance
Name

Ciaran Murphy

Masters 50+
Distance
Name

Jerry Lowen
James Mills

Junior
Distance
Name

Gent
180yds

Gent
140yds

Boys Ul12
80yds

James Peterson-Edwards

Ethan Withers

Senior
Distance
Name

Glenn Rostron

Masters 50+
Distance
Name

lan Schooler
Andrea Rees

Junior
Distance
Name

Harry Worden

Gent
180yds

Gent
140yds

Boys
140yds

Barebow (Visitor)

Club
Bannockburn Bowmen

Barebow

Club
Green Lane Archers
Border Rievers Archers

Barebow

Club
Bowmen of Backworth
Wear Archers

Longbow

Club
Green Lane Archers

Longbow

Club
Border Rievers Archers
Border Rievers Archers

Longbow

Club
Durham City Archers

1st Clout

Hits
22

1st Clout

Hits
16
10

1st Clout
Hits

6

1st Clout
Hits
3

1st Clout

Hits
10
6

1st Clout
Hits

Clout

Clout

Clout

Clout

Clout

Clout

Score
65

Score
35
19

Score
13
11

Score

Score
36
17

Score

2nd Clout
Hits Clout
24 1
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
12 0
8 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
12 0
9 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
11 2
2nd Clout
Hits Clout
14 0
20 0
2nd Clout
Hits Clout

Score
52

Score
25
19

Score
25
19

Score
26

Score
26
39

Score

Double Clout
Hits Clout
46 1
Double Clout
Hits Clout
28 1
18 0
Double Clout
Hits Clout
19 0
15 0
Double Clout
Hits Clout
14 2
Double Clout
Hits Clout
24 1
26 1
Double Clout
Hits Clout

Score
118

Score
60
38

Score
38
30

Score
29

Score
62
56

Score

Award
Medal

Award
Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Medal

Award
DNS



Lady Most Clouts
Name

Patricia Patterson-Edwards
Kath Hall

Abby Thornton

Gent Most Clouts

Name
Len Rathbone
Paul Nicholson

Most 3's
Name
Adam Shaw

Junior Girls Champion
Name
Eleanor Thornton

Recurve Team (DNAA)
Name

Jared K Thornton

Abby Thornton

Shaun Gallagher

Robin of Pegswood Team
Name

Len Rathbone

Kath Hall

Margaret Fittes

Club Clouts
Bowmen of Backworth 6
Killingworth Archers 6
Whitburn Archers 6
Club Clouts
Killingworth 6
Norton Archers 6
Club 3's
Bowmen of Backworth 35
Club
Whitburn Archers
Club Score
Whitburn Archers 150
Whitburn Archers 182
Whitburn Archers 146
Total 478
3 Bow types
Club Score
Killingworth 186
Killingworth 181
Killingworth 99

Total 466

Hits
62
64
57

183

68
63
43
174

Clouts
0

6
1
7

o o A

[EY
o

Award
Trophy

Award
Trophy

Award
Trophy

Award
Trophy & Medal

Award
Trophy & Medal
Medal
Medal

Award
Trophy



